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Visitor and Convention Bureau of Thurston County

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
June 2024 Accrual Basis

Jun 24 Budget Jan - Jun 24 YTD Budget Annual Budget

Income

40000 · LTAC

40110 · LTAC-Lacey 25,000.05 27,500.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 110,000.00

40120 · LTAC-Olympia 70,151.53 14,867.67 70,151.53 59,470.73 148,676.75

40130 · LTAC-Tumwater 0.00 0.00 37,632.00 36,300.00 36,300.00

40140 · LTAC-Yelm 7,000.00 5,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

40150 · LTAC- Thurston County 7,375.00 7,375.00

Total 40000 · LTAC 109,526.58 47,367.67 172,158.53 155,770.73 299,976.75

40300 · Private Funds 5,000.00 1,000.00 146,674.20 155,070.00 202,325.00

40390 · Grant Income 20,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

40400 · TPA Income 66,163.81 70,000.00 378,988.29 391,000.00 875,000.00

Total Income 200,690.39 118,367.67 797,821.02 751,840.73 1,427,301.75

Gross Profit 200,690.39 118,367.67 797,821.02 751,840.73 1,427,301.75

Expense

50100 · Marketing

50110 · Advertising 6,025.84 15,200.00 56,893.83 71,950.00 156,200.00

50115 · Promotions 24.44 0.00 224.44 1,500.00 3,500.00

50120 · External Public Relations 190.00 7,476.66 13,660.56 36,639.96 72,900.00

51000 · Community Public Relations

51100 · Annual Meeting 4,317.33 0.00 4,317.33 0.00 15,992.00

51250 · Meals & Registrations 26.60 250.00 1,041.00 1,675.00 3,500.00

51550 · Thurston County Sports Awards 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 15,000.00

51600 · Visitor Services 3,431.25 300.00 9,195.24 6,250.00 7,000.00

51625 · Destination Master Planning 1,466.83 1,800.00 3,535.14 6,000.00 6,000.00

51700 · Legistlative Reception 75.00 75.00

Total 51000 · Community Public Relations 9,317.01 2,850.00 18,163.71 14,425.00 47,492.00

51800 · Products

51805 · Scenic Byway 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 4,000.00

51850 · Community & Facility 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 4,000.00

51860 · Other Collateral 63.75 0.00 1,539.99 4,800.00 14,000.00

51870 · Visitor Guide 3,717.59 2,285.00 59,070.06 56,260.00 61,750.00

51880 · Website 6,361.51 21,200.00 37,903.12 59,500.00 120,400.00

Total 51800 · Products 10,142.85 24,485.00 98,513.17 121,560.00 204,150.00

51900 · Memberships & Affliations 2,093.20 1,385.00 9,006.50 8,365.00 17,883.00

51925 · Research 8,732.13 4,950.00 36,952.08 29,750.00 55,050.00

Total 50100 · Marketing 36,525.47 56,346.66 233,414.29 284,189.96 557,175.00

52000 · Sales

52050 · Ad Sales Commission Expense 748.48 0.00 12,077.92 15,000.00 15,300.00

52100 · Tradeshows & Sales Missions 0.00 800.00 8,366.32 16,870.00 23,235.00

52200 · Event Sponsorship & Bid Fees 2,690.45 5,000.00 15,650.58 22,250.00 33,500.00

52300 · FAM Tours 0.00 0.00 392.28 0.00 4,000.00

52400 · Client Entertainment 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 2,250.00
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Jun 24 Budget Jan - Jun 24 YTD Budget Annual Budget

Total 52000 · Sales 3,438.93 5,800.00 36,487.10 55,120.00 78,285.00

60000 · Operations

60100 · Personnel Expense 44,758.60 53,953.31 349,161.74 330,959.86 594,470.92

60200 · Internet and Technology 3,013.99 2,067.11 16,229.47 14,346.50 24,155.00

60310 · Rent & Facility Charges 3,230.00 3,100.00 19,541.67 18,600.00 37,250.00

60320 · Equipment 0.00 400.00 816.48 2,600.00 5,000.00

60340 · Insurance 0.00 0.00 3,115.59 5,250.00 5,250.00

60360 · Licenses & Fees 0.00 0.00 265.12 0.00 250.00

60380 · Postage and Shipping 361.82 200.00 1,000.52 1,100.00 2,350.00

60400 · Professional Development 8,125.00 6,175.00 19,066.59 23,160.00 25,060.00

60410 · Printing 351.91 300.00 1,607.98 1,900.00 3,775.00

60500 · Professional Fees 5,572.00 4,110.00 81,655.09 62,150.00 68,100.00

60570 · Supplies 104.44 250.00 931.46 1,950.00 3,500.00

60580 · Travel Expenses 1,574.05 3,825.00 7,456.27 11,205.00 19,295.00

60600 · Bank Charges 21.81 67.50 785.35 420.00 825.00

Total 60000 · Operations 67,113.62 74,447.92 501,633.33 473,641.36 789,280.92

61000 · TPA  Administration

61105 · Marketing & Operations 0.00 0.00 3,992.65 4,422.00 4,825.00

61200 · Professional Fees 789.03 770.00 6,594.24 4,698.00 12,500.00

Total 61000 · TPA  Administration 789.03 770.00 10,586.89 9,120.00 17,325.00

Total Expense 107,867.05 137,364.58 782,121.61 822,071.32 1,442,065.92

92,823.34 -18,996.91 15,699.41 -70,230.59 -14,764.17

Other Income 2,910.57 750.00 16,085.00 6,250.00 15,000.00

2,910.57 750.00 16,085.00 6,250.00 15,000.00

Net Income 95,733.91 -18,246.91 31,784.41 -63,980.59 235.83
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Jun 30, 24

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
VCB Accounts

10100 · Heritage Checking 93,474.78

10300 · TwinStar Checking 467.00
10350 · TwinStar - HRA 2,455.72
10400 · TwinStar Money Market 202,956.34 2

10500 · TwinStar Savings 30.00
10600 · Petty Cash 75.00

Total VCB Accounts 299,458.84

10700 · WSECU - MM - Operating 100,328.79 3

10725 · WSECU - Checking 5.00
10750 · WESCU - Savings 5.00

Total Checking/Savings 399,797.63

Accounts Receivable
11100 · Accounts Receivable 69,295.78

Total Accounts Receivable 69,295.78

Other Current Assets
12000 · Undeposited Funds 6,240.41
13000 · Prepaid Expenses 33,328.73
14000 · Inventory 343.02

Total Other Current Assets 39,912.16

Total Current Assets 509,005.57

Fixed Assets
15000 · Furniture and Equipment 33,870.99
17100 · Accum Depr - Furn and Equip -32,842.56

Total Fixed Assets 1,028.43

Other Assets
16000 · LPL Financial 634,514.29 1

Total Other Assets 634,514.29

TOTAL ASSETS 1,144,548.29

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20100 · Accounts Payable 8,908.58

Total Accounts Payable 8,908.58

Credit Cards
20200 · MC Control Account

20205 · Heidi Mastercard 13,219.54
20220 · Jeff Mastercard 3,747.66
20225 · Annette Mastercard 2,851.61
20240 · Kelly Mastercard 18,342.12
20245 · Emily Mastercard 3,270.75
20275 · Melissa Mastercard 2,605.04
20200 · MC Control Account - Other -43,194.86

Total 20200 · MC Control Account 841.86

Total Credit Cards 841.86

Other Current Liabilities

Visitor and Convention Bureau of Thurston County
Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of June 30, 2024
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Jun 30, 24

20310 · Accrued Liabilities 27,766.69

Total Other Current Liabilities 27,766.69

Total Current Liabilities 37,517.13

Total Liabilities 37,517.13

Equity
32000 · Reserve from prior years 1,075,246.75
Net Income 31,784.41

Total Equity 1,107,031.16

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,144,548.29

Visitor and Convention Bureau of Thurston County
Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of June 30, 2024
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1.   $100k Charles Schwab @5.3%; $117K Bank of America @ 5.5%; $100k  Burke & Hebert @ 3.35%; $104K Bank of America @4.9%; $100k

Sallie Mae @ 3.45%; $100k Fortis Bank @ 5.25%

2. 1.76%

3. 1.24%

Visitor and Convention Bureau of Thurston County
Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of June 30, 2024

Page 3



Curr... 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

1889 Prime Steakhouse 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
City of Yelm 0.00 0.00 1,049.00 0.00 0.00 1,049.00
Destination Signals by Tempest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 603.02 603.02
Headless Mumby 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
LTAC - Yelm 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00
LTAC Lacey 0.00 25,000.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.05
LTAC Tumwater 0.00 0.00 12,496.71 0.00 0.00 12,496.71
New Traditions Fair Trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,104.00 1,104.00
Nicole's Bar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
Pizzeria La Gitana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 552.00 552.00
Port of Olympia 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Rutledge Corn Maze LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,308.00 2,308.00
Sofie's Scoops 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 604.00 604.00
SS Maritime Heritage Assoc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,797.00 1,797.00
STEDI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,257.00 4,257.00
Thurston County, Washington 0.00 7,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,375.00

TOTAL 0.00 44,375.05 13,545.71 0.00 11,375.02 69,295.78

Visitor and Convention Bureau of Thurston County
A/R Aging Summary

As of June 30, 2024
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https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/tumwater-parks-and-recreation/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/make-family-memories-at-rutledge-family-farm/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/start-your-e-bike-excursion-at-the-charming-swantown-inn-bed-and-breakfast-in-olympia/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/intercity-transit/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/join-the-rainier-bluegrass-festival-in-celebrating-30-years/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/exercise-your-body-and-mind-at-the-washington-state-senior-games/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/top-swim-spots/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/an-insiders-guide-to-the-olympia-regions-burger-joints/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/blog/top-fall-activities/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/events/annual-events/olympia-harbor-days-festival/
https://www.experienceolympia.com/events/annual-events/tumwater-artesian-brewfest/
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4. Sales 

Key members of the EOB team have divided the workload of supporting inbound meetings, tour & travel and sports 

sales until the new Marketing & Sales Coordinator is hired. They’ve completed follow-up on all sales activities that 

were in the funnel after organizational changes took place in May. They followed up on all contacts from this year’s 

tradeshows and sales activities. They also completed an in-depth audit of current scorecards, and internal sales 

practices. They engaged in-depth consultations with peers/leaders in the industry to vet current processes and 

develop new ones that align with what is considered industry standard. Corrections have been made to this year’s 

scorecards based on the team’s findings. Detailed SOPs have been created, tested and vetted. They will be the basis 

of training for the new Marketing & Sales Coordinator responsible for sales going forward.  


